Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Quotation Bureau, Inc.		04/18/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Quotation Bureau, LLC		
Street Address:	150 Commerce Road		
City:	Cedar Grove		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07009		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 73425578		PINK SHEETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison	
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/	
Date:	04/11/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PINKSHEETS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0464

900022770

source=PINKSHEETS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=PINKSHEETS ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT, made as of the 18th day of April, 1997, is by and between National Quotation Bureau, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and National Quotation Bureau, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof whereby the Assignee will purchase substantially all of the assets of the Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks set forth in Schedule I hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the ownership of said Trademark Rights and goodwill of the business in connection with which the same have been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including the express right to sue and collect damages for past infringements thereof and any applications, registrations or rights of renewal with respect thereto, if any, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark Rights have been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the 18th day of April, 1997.

NATIONAL QUOTATION BUREAU, INC.

By:

James Hous Yey

Chief Financial Officer

NY2-99458.2

-1-

SCHEDULE I

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Registrant	Trademark	Registration Number	Issue <u>Date</u>
National Quotation Bureau, Inc.	National Daily Quotation Service	1,366,590	10/22/85
National Quotation Bureau, Inc.	Pink Sheets	1,308,925	12/11/84
National Quotation Bureau, Inc.	Yellow Sheets	74,049,797	4/16/90

STATE	OF	NEW	YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY	OF	NEV	V YORK)	

On the 2/s/day of April, in the year 1997 before me personally came James Housley to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Financial Officer of National Quotation Bureau, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument and that he signed his name to said instrument by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

ANN KRAMER
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 41-4848143
Qualified in the County of New York
Commission Expires Higgs 30, 1999

NY2-99458.2

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0468